166 East One Hundred 
and Twentieth street, City. Dear Sir—Your proposition of November 3, to ,furnish 
all labor and material necessary to install the heating apparatus in the annex of the 
pavilion for the male blind, Blackwells Island, for the sum of four hundred and forty-
seven doilars ($447); work to be done in accordance with our specifications and to our 
satisfaction; other proposals received as follows: Joseph D. Duffy, $473; John Hankin & 
Brother, $52; is accepted, as above specified, and you are hereby directed to pro-
ceed with the work.